Rock Her World Book Launch Promotion

Terms & Conditions

- 1. Information on How to Enter and prizes form part of these Terms and Conditions.
- The promotion period begins on 1st December, 2014 at 12:01am (AEST) and ends on 13th February, 2015 at 09:00am (AEST).
- Entry is open to Australian residents only, who are 18 years or over. Employees of Xennox Diamonds and associated companies and their immediate families, and any agencies associated with this promotion are not permitted to enter.
- The book launch is scheduled to take place at 07:00am on 13th February, 2015 at Aria Restaurant, 1 Eagle Street, Brisbane, QLD 4000.
- 5. One (1) Passion8 engagement ring will be given away on the day of the book launch, as specified by Xennox Diamonds.
- 6. The value of the Passion8 engagement ring is equal to and will not exceed AUD\$20,000. The actual appraised value of the engagement ring may differ at the time of awarding the prize.
- 7. The specifics of the prize shall be solely determined by the Promoter. No cash or other prize substitution is permitted except at the Sponsor's discretion.
- 8. Any and all prize related expenses, including without limitation any and all federal, state, and local taxes shall be the sole responsibility of the recipient.
- 9. All promotion participants agree to comply with all requests leading up to the event that are issued by Xennox Diamonds.
- The selection of the prize winner is at the sole discretion of Xennox Diamonds. The winner will be announced at the book launch breakfast event before 9:00am.
- 11. The awarded winner must be present at the book launch to be eligible for the prize. If the winner is not present at the book launch, the prize will thereby be forfeited and an alternative winner will be selected.
- 12. When selected, the winner of the prize is required to propose with the awarded Passion8 engagement ring at the book launch.
- Upon accepting the prize, the winner consents to the use of their story and photographs for promotional purposes, and authorises for their personal details to be used by all third parties involved.

- 14. The winner must be available for media interviews and press releases following the book launch.
- 15. The promoter reserves the right, in its sole discretion to cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the competition should fraud or other causes beyond its control corrupt or affect the administration, security, fairness or proper conduct of the competition. In such cases, the Promoter may select the winner from all eligible entries received prior to and/or after the action taken by the Promoter.
- 16. The Promoter reserves the right at its sole discretion to disqualify any individual who tampers or attempts to tamper with the entry process or the operation of the competition or violates these Terms and Conditions.
- The acceptance by the selected winner of the prize offered in this competition is conditioned upon compliance with any and all federal and state laws and regulations.
- 18. The prize is not transferrable or redeemable for cash, nor can be transferred or reassigned to others. If, for any reason, the recipient does not take the prize or any element of the prize, then the prize or any element of the prize will be forgone and not redeemable for cash.
- Participants' involvement in the book launch, including preevent promotional activities, indicates his/her agreement to be bound by these Terms and Conditions.
- Any personal information collected for the purposes of the promotion will be used for identification and future marketing and promotional purposes, unless otherwise stated by Xennox Diamonds.
- Any personal information collected for the purposes of the promotion may be disclosed to third parties for promotional purposes, unless otherwise stated by Xennox Diamonds.
- 22. The Promoter has the right, in its sole discretion, to correct any errors or inconsistencies in the competition rules.
- 23. This promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with Facebook, Twitter, Youtube, Pinterest, LinkedIn or Google. You understand that you are providing your information to the Promoter of this competition and not to Facebook, Twitter, Youtube, Pinterest, LinkedIn or Google.
- 24. The Promoter is Xennox Diamond World of Level 2, Cnr Albert Street and Queen Street Mall, Brisbane, QLD, 4000. ARBN: BN20513689.

N

AMO

ΡΛSSΙΟΝ